05/10/23 01:07 pm

1.1	Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 1830, in conference committee, as
1.2	follows:
1.3	On R13 (State and Local Government Policy), Senate language, (UEH1830-1)
1.4	Page 31, lines 19, 20, and 32, delete "LGBTQIA" and insert "LGBTQIA2S+"
1.5	On R14 (State and Local Government Policy), Senate language, (UEH1830-1)
1.6	Page 33, line 7, delete "LGBTQIA" and insert "LGBTQIA2S+"
1.7	On R15 (State and Local Government Policy), Senate language, (UEH1830-1)
1.8	Page 33, line 27, delete "LGBTQIA" and after "community" insert "of people who
1.9	identify as lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, gender expansive, queer, intersex, asexual,
1.10	or two-spirit"
1.11	Page 33, line 31, delete "LGBTQIA" and insert "LGBTQIA2S+"

1.12 Page 34, lines 3, 8, 14, and 19, delete "<u>LGBTQIA</u>" and insert "<u>LGBTQIA2S+</u>"